Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL021423\
Data File : PL@O80914.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acqg On : 14 Feb 2023 15:54
Operator : AR\AJ

Sample : 01538-01

Misc :

ALS vial : 14  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 14 20:35:24 2023

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL012023.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Sun Jan 22 23:56:48 2023

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. :1pl
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x@.5um

Compound RT#1 RT#2 Resp#l Resp#2 ng/ml ng/ml

System Monitoring Compounds
1) SA Tetrachlo... 3.350 2.687 20985519 20505374 9.784 9.336
28) SA Decachlor... 8.786 7.831 17995135 22869474 10.279 9.599

Target Compounds

3) MA gamma-BHC... 0.000 3.542f 0 137783 N.D. 0.046 #
4) MA Heptachlor 4.703 3.873 74890 696446 0.025 0.219 #
5) MB Aldrin 5.081f 4.154 278271 488703 0.102 0.166 #
6) B beta-BHC 4.340 3.820 1764081 92957 1.292 0.070 #
7) B delta-BHC 4.567 4.049 899359 249333 0.311 0.086 #
8) B Heptachlo... 5.471 4.668f 506418 225207 0.196 0.081 #
9) A Endosulfan I 0.000 5.006 (4] 27268 N.D. 0.010 #
10) B gamma-Chl... 5.705f 4.919f 657930 289068 0.260 0.102 #
11) B alpha-Chl... 0.000 4.963 0 80696 N.D. 0.028 #
12) B 4,4'-DDE 5.983 5.143 560955 313197 0.252 0.133 #
13) MA Dieldrin 0.000 5.277 (4] 337135 N.D. 0.125 #
14) MA Endrin 6.363 5.562 393880 81187 0.182 0.035 #
15) B Endosulfa... 6.564f 5.832f 314855 22658 0.137 0.011 #
16) A 4,4'-DDD 6.508 5.693 486850 16597 0.266 0.009 #
17) MA 4,4'-DDT 0.000 5.945 0 433239 N.D. 0.206 #
18) B Endrin al... 0.000 6.042 0 92788 N.D. 0.051 #
19) B Endosulfa... 0.000 6.243 0 362924 N.D. 0.156 #
21) B Endrin ke... 7.405f 6.743 858279 -17420 0.389 N.D. #
22) Mirex 0.000 6.930 (4] 25486 N.D. 0.011 #
23) Chlordane-1 0.000 3.678 0 85735 N.D. 1.053 #
25) Chlordane-3 5.705f 4.919f 657930 289068 1.947 1.096 #
26) Chlordane-4 0.000 4.963 0 80696 N.D. 0.300 #
27) Chlordane-5 0.000 5.622 (4] 516924 N.D. 7.265 #

(f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25% (m)=manual int.
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\Data\PL021423\
Data File : PL@80914.D
Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch Signal #2: ECD2B.ch

Acq On : 14 Feb 2023 15:54
Operator : AR\AJ

Sample : 01538-01

Misc :

ALS Vial : 14  Sample Multiplier: 1

Integration File signal 1: autointl.e

Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e

Quant Time: Feb 14 20:35:24 2023

Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_L\methods\PL012023.M
Quant Title : GC Extractables

QLast Update : Sun Jan 22 23:56:48 2023

Response via : Initial Calibration

Integrator: ChemStation

Volume Inj. :1pl
Signal #1 Phase : ZB-MR2 Signal #2 Phase: ZB-MR1
Signal #1 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x0.2 Signal #2 Info : 30M x ©.32mm x@.5pm

Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch
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Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene
4000000 3.349 R.T.: 3.350 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min ([P EIRTEs
Response: 20985519
3000000 Conc: 9.78 ng/ml ClientSampleld :
+
2000000
1000000
0\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\’\\\\‘\\\\‘\\
Time 310 320 330 340 350 3.60
Response_ Signal: PLO80914.D\ECD2B.ch #1 Tetrachloro-m-xylene
4000000 2.686 R.T.: 2.687 min
Delta R.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 20505374
3000000 Conc: 9.34 ng/ml
2000000
1000000
\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\
Time 240 250 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.90 3.00
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #3 gamma-BHC (Lindane)
4000000 R.T.: 0.000 m}n
Exp R.T. 4.129 min
Response: (%]
3000000 Conc:  N.D.
2000000
1000000
0 T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ’ T
Time 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #3 gamma-BHC (Lindane)
2500000
+ 3.541 R.T.: 3.542 min
2000000 Delta R.T.: 0.022 min
Response: 137783
1500000 Conc: 0.05 ng/ml
1000000
500000
0 T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T
Time 3.45 3.50 3.55 3.60
PLO80914.D PLO12023.M Tue Feb 14 20:35:53 2023
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Response_

2500000 4.699 + R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
2000000 Response:
Conc:
1500000
1000000
500000
0\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\
Time 466 468 470 472 474
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #4 Heptachlor
2500000
o men R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
2000000 Response:
Conc:
1500000
1000000
500000
\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\
Time 3.70 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00
Response_ Signal: PLO80914.D\ECD1A.ch #5 Aldrin
2500000 + 5.079 R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
2000000 Response:
Conc:
1500000
1000000
500000
e I B
Time 495 500 505 510 515 5.20
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #5 Aldrin
2500000 4153 R.T.:
2000000 Delta R.T.:
Response:
1500000 Conc:
1000000
500000
T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T
Time 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25
PLO80914.D PLO12023.M Tue Feb 14 20:35:54 2023

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

#4 Heptachlor

4.703 min

-0.011 min |[SEtinElgles

74890

0.03 ng/ml [GENEERTEE

3.873 min
0.011 min
696446
0.22 ng/ml

5.081 min
0.029 min
278271
0.10 ng/ml

4.154 min
0.013 min
488703

0.17 ng/ml
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Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #6 beta-BHC

3000000
.339 R.T.: 4.340 min
Delta R.T.: 0.015 min [gkiAtTal=lis
Response: 1764081
2000000 Conc:  1.29 ng/ml SUCHEEIEEIE
1000000
0\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\’\\\\‘\
Time 415 420 4.25 430 4.35 4.40 4.45 4.50
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #6 beta-BHC
zsooooog\ﬂ/ﬂ, R.T.: 3.820 min
Delta R.T.: 0.004 min
2000000 Response: 92957
Conc: 0.07 ng/ml
1500000
1000000
500000
o T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
Time 3.75 3.80 3.85 3.90
Response_ Signal: PLO80914.D\ECD1A.ch #7 delta-BHC
3000000
4566 R.T.: 4.567 min
4866 peltaR.T.: -0.002 min
Response: 899359
2000000 Conc: 0.31 ng/ml
1000000
0\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\
Time 440 450 460 470 4.80
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #7 delta-BHC
2500000 .
4048 R.T.: 4.049 min
Delta R.T.: 0.003 min
2000000
Response: 249333
1500000 Conc: 0.09 ng/ml
1000000
500000
‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\
Time 390 395 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.5
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Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #8 Heptachlor epoxide

2500000 5.469 R.T.: 5.471 min
Delta R.T.: NI lIinstrument :
2000000 Response: 506418
Conc: 0.20 CIientSampIeId :
1500000
1000000
500000
0 T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
Time 5.40 5.45 5.50 5.55
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #8 Heptachlor epoxide
2500000 X
. H#e6r R.T.: 4.668 min
Delta R.T.: 0.024 min
2
000000 Response: 225207
1500000 Conc: 0.08 ng/ml
1000000
500000
T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T
Time 4.50 4.60 4.70 4.80
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #9 Endosulfan I
2500000 . R.T.: 0.000 min
— T e AN .
Exp R.T. : 5.859 min
2000000 Response: <]
Conc: N.D.
1500000
1000000
500000
0 T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
Time 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #9 Endosulfan I
2500000 .
5.005 R.T.: 5.006 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min
2000000
Response: 27268
1500000 Conc: 0.01 ng/ml
1000000
500000
o T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
Time 4.95 5.00 5.05 5.10
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Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
Time
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
0
Time
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000

1000000

500000

Time

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

5.703+

555 5.60 5.65 5.70 5.75 5.80 5.85
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

4.917

4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

DS, SNV W

— — — T
5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

44963

#10 gamma-Chlordane

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

5.705 min
Ny hlinstrument :

657930
0.26 ng/ml [GIENEERIEE

#10 gamma-Chlordane

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

4.919 min
0.024 min
289068
0.10 ng/ml

#11 alpha-Chlordane

R.T.:

Exp R.T.
Response:
Conc:

0.000 min
5.811 min
%]
N.D.

#11 alpha-Chlordane

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Tue Feb 14 20:35:56 2023

4.963 min
0.004 min
80696

0.03 ng/ml
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Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
Time
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
0
Time
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000

1000000

500000

Time

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

5.982

5.80 5.85 590 5.95 6.00 6.05 6.10 6.15
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

5.142

5.05 5.10 5.15 5.20 5.25
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

MM

T — — —
5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

5.2¢75

5.15 5.20 5.25 5.30 5.35

#12 4,4'-DDE

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#12 4,4'-DDE

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#13 Dieldrin

R.T.:

Exp R.T.
Response:
Conc:

#13 Dieldrin

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Tue Feb 14 20:35:57 2023

5.983 min
NP Iinstrument :

560955
0.25 ng/ml [GENEERIEE

5.143 min
-0.009 min
313197
0.13 ng/ml

0.000 min
6.133 min

%]
N.D.

5.277 min
-0.002 min
337135
0.12 ng/ml
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Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
Time
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

6.362

6.25 6.30 6.35 640 645 6.50
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

5t563

. — V= @

5.40 5.45 5,50 5.55 5.60 5.65 5.70
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

6.563

6.45 650 655 6.60 6.65 6.70
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

5.833

Time 570 575 580 585 590 5095

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M

#14 Endrin
R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#14 Endrin
R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

6.363 min
Ry linstrument :

393880
0.18 ng/ml [GENEERIEE

5.562 min
0.008 min

81187
0.03 ng/ml

#15 Endosulfan II

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

6.564 min
-0.016 min
314855
0.14 ng/ml

#15 Endosulfan II

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Tue Feb 14 20:35:58 2023

5.832 min
-0.016 min
22658
0.01 ng/ml
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Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
Time
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Time

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

6.607

6.30 6.35 6.40 6.45 6.50 6.55 6.60 6.65 6.70
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

5.703

5.60 5.65 5.70 5.75 5.80
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

L ke

T — — —
6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

5.943

5.75 5.80 5.85 5.90 5.95 6.00 6.05 6.10

#16 4,4'-DDD

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#16 4,4'-DDD

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

#17 4,4'-DDT

R.T.:

Exp R.T.
Response:
Conc:

#17 4,4'-DDT

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Tue Feb 14 20:35:59 2023

6.508 min
R YIinstrument :

486850
0.27 ng/ml [GIERTEEIEER

5.693 min
-0.013 min
16597
0.01 ng/ml

0.000 min
6.816 min

%]
N.D.

5.945 min
-0.014 min
433239
0.21 ng/ml
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Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #18 Endrin aldehyde
2500000 . R.T.: 0.000 min
W .
Exp R.T. (L EREGlInstrument :
2000000 Response: <]
Conc: N.D.
1500000
1000000
500000
0 T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
Time 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50
Response_ Signal: PLO80914.D\ECD2B.ch #18 Endrin aldehyde
2500000 6.040 R.T.: 6.042 min
Delta R.T.: 0.014 min
2000000 Response: 92788
Conc: 0.05 ng/ml
1500000
1000000
500000
T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ‘ T T T T ’ T T T T ‘ T
Time 595 600 605 610 6.15
Response_ Signal: PLO80914.D\ECD1A.ch #19 Endosulfan Sulfate
2500000 + R.T.: 0.000 min
W .
Exp R.T. 6.943 min
2000000 Response: <]
Conc: N.D.
1500000
1000000
500000
0 ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ’ T
Time 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50
Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #19 Endosulfan Sulfate
2500000
6.242 R.T.: 6.243 min
Delta R.T.: -0.008 min
2000000 Response: 362924
Conc: 0.16 ng/ml
1500000
1000000
500000
‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\
Time 6.05 6.10 6.15 6.20 6.25 6.30 6.35 6.40

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M

Tue Feb 14 20:35:59 2023
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Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Time

Response_
4000000

3000000

2000000

1000000

Time
Response_

2500000

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Time

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

7.408

e~

7.20 7.30 7.40 7.50 7.60
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

N AN

T T L L L
6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

‘ — — —
7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

6.929

6.85 6.90 6.95 7.00

#21 Endrin ketone

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

7.405 min
-0.019 min [[gEiidtiglEgies

858279
0.39 ng/ml [GIERTEEIER

#21 Endrin ketone

R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:
#22 Mirex
R.T.:

Exp R.T.
Response:
Conc:
#22 Mirex
R.T.:
Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Tue Feb 14 20:36:00 2023

6.743 min
-0.013 min
-17420
N.D.

0.000 min
7.896 min

%]
N.D.

6.930 min
-0.010 min
25486
0.01 ng/ml
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Response_
3000000

2000000

1000000

Time
Response_

2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
Time 3
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000
500000
0

Time
Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000

1000000

500000

Time

PLO80@914.D

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

4.70 4.80 4.90 5.00 5.10

PLO12023.M Tue Feb 14 20:36:01 2023

#23 Chlordane-1

4.500 min [[Sidblnl=lgles

R.T.: 0.000 min
T Exp R.T.
Response: 0
Conc: N.D.
—— —— —
4.00 4.50 5.00
Signal: PLO80914.D\ECD2B.ch #23 Chlordane-1
. 36 R.T.: 3.678 min
Delta R.T.: -0.009 min
Response: 85735
Conc: 1.05 ng/ml
‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\
.55 3.60 3.65 3.70 3.75 3.80
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #25 Chlordane-3
5.703+ R.T.: 5.705 min
Delta R.T.: -0.028 min
Response: 657930
Conc: 1.95 ng/ml
T
555 5.60 565 570 575 5.80 5.85
Signal: PLO80914.D\ECD2B.ch #25 Chlordane-3
4.917 R.T.: 4.919 min
Delta R.T.: 0.024 min
Response: 289068
Conc: 1.10 ng/ml
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Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000
0

Time

Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000

Time

Response_
2500000
2000000
1500000
1000000

500000
0

Time
Response_

2500000

2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

Time

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M

Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

DNV, SIS N

— — T T
5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

4:963

T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T T ‘ T
4.90 4.95 5.00 5.05
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch

R o) N

T 7 7 —
6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50
Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch

5.649

5.50 5.55 5.60 5.65 5.70

#26 Chlordane-4

R.T.:

Exp R.T.
Response:
Conc:

0.000 min
5.815 min [[gSigtiaglElgies

#26 Chlordane-4

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

4.963 min
0.006 min
80696

0.30 ng/ml

#27 Chlordane-5

R.T.:

Exp R.T.
Response:
Conc:

0.000 min
6.656 min

%]
N.D.

#27 Chlordane-5

R.T.:

Delta R.T.:
Response:
Conc:

Tue Feb 14 20:36:02 2023

5.622 min
-0.002 min
516924
7.26 ng/ml
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Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD1A.ch #28 Decachlorobiphenyl

4000000
8.784 R.T.: 8.786 min
Delta R.T.: -0.007 min ([P ElRias
3000000 Response: 17995135 :
: Conc: 10.28 ng/ml SUERISEIIEIE
2000000
1000000

Time 850 860 870 880 890 9.00

Response_ Signal: PL080914.D\ECD2B.ch #28 Decachlorobiphenyl
4000000 7.829 R.T.: 7.831 min
Delta R.T.: -0.011 min
3000000 Response: 22869474
Conc: 9.60 ng/ml
2
2000000
1000000
\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\’\\\\‘\\\\
Time 760 7.70 780 7.90 8.00 8.10

PLO80914.D PLO12023.M Tue Feb 14 20:36:02 2023 Page 15



